



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5629 of 2024

Priyanka Sharma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Deepak Singh, Jitendra Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rahul Singh Tomar

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Both parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party draws the attention of the Court to internal page 11 of the judgment, wherein the Trial Court has observed that the opposite party has filed certain papers, numbered 26-A/20 to 28, which show that a recurring amount is being deposited every month in the account of the revisionist, while learned counsel for the revisionist submits that she has no source of income.
3. In view of the above, it would be appropriate to bring on record the documents relating to the earnings of the revisionist as well as opposite party no. 2.
4. Both parties are directed to file their respective passbooks, bringing on record their incomes by means of supplementary affidavits.
5. List this case as fresh on 21-11-2025.
6. Last opportunity is also granted to the opposite party to file a counter affidavit by the next date fixed in the matter.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

October 29, 2025

pks