



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5629 of 2024**

Priyanka Sharma

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Deepak Singh, Jitendra Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rahul Singh Tomar

---

**Court No. - 86**

**HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

1. Short counter affidavit filed on behalf of opposite party no. 2 in the Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist has submitted that he shall verify the contents of the statement filed by opposite party no. 2.
3. Opposite party no. 2 is directed to file an affidavit, clearly stating that the opposite party no. 2 has no other bank account whatsoever then the one in Punjab National Bank (PNB) Plot No. 18 Wadhwa Comp Sector-10 Dwarka, New Delhi within two weeks.
4. No further time shall be granted and if the said affidavit is not filed, it shall be presumed that opposite party No. 2 is trying to suppress and conceal the true facts and shall also file an affidavit stating therein whether opposite party No. 2 has remarried any other third person.
5. List this case as fresh on 15.4.2026.

**(Harvir Singh,J.)**

**March 17, 2026**

Faridul